

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1254 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "and"

1.3 Page 1, line 12, delete "motor vehicle" and insert "school bus"

1.4 Page 1, delete line 13 and insert "or under contract with the school to"

1.5 Page 1, line 15, delete the period and insert a semicolon

1.6 Page 1, after line 15, insert:

1.7 "(3) "school" means a Minnesota school district or Minnesota charter school; and

1.8 (4) "school bus" means a type A, B, C, or D school bus under section 169.011, subdivision

1.9 71."

1.10 Page 1, line 16, delete "Minnesota school districts" and insert "Schools"

1.11 Page 1, line 17, after the period, insert "A school that contracts for pupil transportation

1.12 may apply for a rebate on behalf of the school bus contractor."

1.13 Page 2, line 3, delete "35" and insert "25" and delete "\$30,000" and insert "\$25,000"

1.14 Page 2, lines 6 and 7, delete "district"